
Duncans Mills train station 0.0 0.0 0 0 Water, restroom near Gold Coast Bakery.

L Moscow Rd 0.1 0.0 0 0

R Hwy 116 1.3 0.1 20 0

L Austin Creek Rd 3.6 1.4 330 20 Lesser-traveled parallel to Cazadero Hwy.

R Cazadero Hwy 3.1 5.0 150 350

R King Ridge Rd 16.2 8.1 2,700 500

R Tin Barn Rd @ T 5.9 24.3 370 3,200

R Stewarts Point Skaggs Springs Rd @ T 2.1 30.2 40 3,570

L Annapolis Rd 13.7 32.3 1,800 3,610 Water at Horicon Elementary School in Annapolis.

L Hwy 1 @ T 15.9 46.0 1,000 5,410

L Timber Cove Rd 1.9 61.9 930 6,410 Across from Timber Cove Inn and Bufano Peace Statue.

R Seaview Rd @ T 3.4 63.8 660 7,340 Water at Timber Cove VFD fire station.

S Fort Ross Rd 0.5 67.2 30 8,000

S Meyers Grade Rd 4.9 67.7 150 8,030

L Hwy 1 @ T 6.1 72.6 250 8,180 Continue south on Hwy 1 past Jenner.

L Hwy 116 3.7 78.7 70 8,430

R Moscow Rd 0.1 82.4 0 8,500

R Duncans Mills train station 0.0 82.5 0 8,500 Water, restroom near Gold Coast Bakery.
SRP  11-Nov-2008R=Right, L=Left, U=U-turn, S=Straight, X=Cross

* DRAFT.  Climbing to next is guesstimated .  Total climbing is approximate.

Duncans Mills, King Ridge, Annapolis, and Timber Cove
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